



Provider Update

Provider Update No. 162

Date: January 16, 2024

To: Providers

From: CalOptima Health Provider Network Management

Subject: Procedure Code Updates

Based on Medi-Cal Bulletins and NewsFlashes, CalOptima Health has updated the procedure codes and other relevant information for the subjects listed below:

- Injectable Drugs Available for Managed Care Plans
- 2024 HCPCS Quarter 1 Update
- The Newborn Gateway to Launch in July 2024
- Presumptive Eligibility Moving into the Provider Portal
- Medi-Cal Introduces the New Transaction Center
- Contracted Incontinence Supplies Product Updates
- Policy Update for PLA Codes 0334U, 0379U and 0391U
- Update to ICD-10-CM Codes 2021 Yearly Clinical Medical Policy
- Rate Updates for HCPCS Codes A4269, J3490 and J7304
- Updated Billing Information for CPT Code 76819
- Important: Continuous Coverage Operational Unwinding Plan Reminder
- Provider Manual Revisions
- Update to the Orthotic and Prosthetics Provider Manual
- LTC Claim Form and Code Conversion: Transition to UB-04 Effective February 2024
- Whole Child Model Expansion
- 2024 Managed Care Plan Transition
- Long Term Care: Subacute Care (Adult and Pediatric) Services
- Long Term Care Enrollment
- Revisions to Medi-Cal Waiver Program
- Reminder of Outpatient Medical Supplies Billing and Coverage Policy for HCPCS Codes S8189 and T5999
- Medi-Cal Targeted Provider Rate Increases Effective January 1, 2024
- Place of Service Code 27 May Be Used for Street Medicine

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to:

- Medi-Cal Program & Eligibility Bulletin 18
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=medi-cal-program-and-eligibility>
- General Medicine Bulletin 595
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=general-medicine>
- Durable Medical Equipment and Medical Supplies Bulletin 580
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=durable-medical-equipment-and-medical-supplies>
- Long Term Care Bulletin 563
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=long-term-care>
- Medi-Cal NewsFlashes
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/4.32480>
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/3.32480>
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/2.32480>
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/1.32480>
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/32604>
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/32605.01>
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/32634>
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/32623>

To access the updated Physician Administered Drug Prior Authorization List (PAD PA List), please refer to <https://www.caloptima.org/en/ForProviders/ClaimsandEligibility/PriorAuthorizations.aspx>.